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*Copies of Appendix G Records are also being placed at the Local Public Document Room
maintained in the 'lymouth Public Libirary, 11 North Street, Plymouth, MA.

*The Office of Enfcrcement has located 15 enforcement related records which were originated
by Region I. After consultation and review by Region I of these records, it is uncertain
as to wnether they fall within the scope of your request. Based on this uncertainty,
please notify Nina Toms as to whether or not you are interested in having these records
igentified to you in a later response. The records consist of predecisional proposed
enforcement acticns, draft inspection re orts, and notices of violations. I!f you do not

notify Ms. foms rithin 20 days of the date of this response, we will assume that you have
no further intercst in these 16 records.
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3,

OATE

04/12/86

04/24/86

06/13/86

06/24/86

08/27/86

09/17/86

12/19/86

01/01/87

01/15/87

W, arrington,

APPENDIX

Re: FOIA- RE<OK

RECORDS MAINTAINED AMONG PDR FILES

DESCRIPTION

BECo T. Murley, R-1 Confirmation of Actions

A1l Power Reactor NRC

licensees and
Applicants for

Reactor Licenses

J. DelMedico T. Rehm

Chon, Palladino E. Markey
J. Lydon T. Murley
J, Strosnider J. Lydon
¥. Golden J. Taylor
J. Lydon R. Auluck

to be Taken with Regard to
the Pilgrim Plan Events
Which Occurred on 04/12/86
(Accessfon #8604210211)

implementation of Fire
Protection Requirements
(GL 86-10) w/Enclosures
(Accessfon #8604290180)

History of Regulatory
Performance at Pilgrim
Nuclear Power Station
w/Enclosure

(Accession #8606250187)

Re: July 16, 1986 hearing
at which Cormission's
tistimony 1s requested
concerning management
problems at a number

of commercial nuclear
facilities

(Accession #8607220362)

Confirmatory Action Letter

86-1C (Accession #8609030066)

NRC Confirmatory Action
Letter #86-10
(Acc. #8711030457)

Response to 07/15/86 Petition

(Accessfon #8612310095)

Code of federal Regulations
(171/87 Edition) §51.21

Mark | Containment Drynell
Yacuum Breakers (TAC 57164)
w/Enclosures

(Accession #87012904.0)

56
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13.

15,

i6.

17,

18,

DATE

02/20/87

C3/17/87

06/24/87

07/08/87

07/13/87

07/21/87

07/28/87

07/30/87

8/10/87

W. Golden

T. Norton

T. Murley

S. Varga

F. Conge!

C. Oneil/
M. Dinan

NRC-Document
Contro) Derk

Re: FOIA. ~~-1on

APPENDIX _ &

RECORDS MAINTAINED AMONG PDR FILES

T, Murley

T. Murley

R, Boulay

R, Bird

R, Krimm

T. Murley

k., Bird

DESCRIPTION

Re: Intention to meet with
Hon. Golden approx., May
of '87 at the earliest
(Accession #87121.0199)

Transmita)l of 03,09/87
Testimony before Joint
Committee w/Enclosure

(Accession #8703230301)

Response to Concerns
Re: Plume Exposure
(Accession #8707010247)

Information Regarding
Pilgrim Station Safety
Enhancement Program
w/Enclosures
(Accession #8707200428)

Finding on P{igrim Nuclear
Power Station
(Accession #6707170212)

Response tc 06/12/87 letter

to Dekakis Re: Emergency
Planning for Pi'grim Plant
(Accession #8707250225)
(Note: 2 pages of memo
attached - balance of 35
pages 1s enclosure.)

Preliminary Notification
PNO-1-87-68
Contamination of
Contract Worker at
Pilgrim Plant

(Accession #8708030182)

Preliminary Notification
PNO-1-87-6%

(subject: ditto)
(Accession #8708040293)

10CFRSO Appendix R
Exemption Requests

w/httach=ante

Lecpssing #2®

103

37

25



19,

20,

21,

22,

o8/11/87

c8/21/87

09/04/87

09/08/87

0ATE

File

R, Bird

NRC-Document
Control Desk

T, Murley,
2t al,

APPENDIX o

Re: FOIA. £n-1908

RECORDS MAINTAINED AMONG PDR FILES

K. Wessman

S. Varga

R, Rird

R, Wessman

DESCRIPTION

Meeting Minutes-Meeting
Between Boston Edison
Company and NRC on August
4, 1987 w/Enclosures
(Accession #8708130222)

Inftial Assessment of
Pilgrim Safety
Enhancement Program
w/Enclosure

(Accession #8708270038)

FEMA Report on 0ffsite
Emergency Planning for
Pilgrim Nuclear Power
Station

(Accession ¢#8709110368)

Daily Highlight-Meeting
Notice Forthcoming
Meeting With BWR Owners'
Group w/Agenda/Vu-graph
attachments

(Accession #8709110039*)

*Document attached has charts that are not in PDR and are to be released,

23,

24,

25,

0S/17/87

09/18/87

09/30/87

NRC-Document
Contro) Desk

Chen, Zech

P, Plerce-
Bjorklund

R, Bird

6. £, Studds

T. Murley

BECo Action Plan and
Schedule for Providing
Assistance in Addressing
FEMA Issues w/Enclosure
(Accesiion #8709210525)

Response to two specific
actions w/regard to
modification of Pilgrim
Plant by Boston Edizon Co.
(Accesston #8712080025)

Response to Questions Re:
Environmental Impact
Statement for Me)tdown
of Large Reactors
w/Enclosure

(Accession #8710080207)

17

20*

30



26,

27,

29.

30,

31,

32.

35,

10/01/87

10/08/87

10/09/87

10/13/87

10/13/87

10/13/87

10/16/87

10/21/87

APPENDIX

-

¢

Re: FOIA-

RECORDS MAINTAINED AMONG POR FILES

R. Bellamy P. Agnes
R. Bird W. Kane

C. Barry L. Zech

L. Zech, Jr. N, Johnson
R, Beilany N. Johnson
R, Bellamy N. Johnson
R, Bellamy R. Bellamy

DESCRIPTION
Memo Re: Shelter Survey
w/Enclosure
(Accession #8710130347)
Letter Re: Overtime

R, Bird

(Accession #8711020442)

Response to 08/18/87
letter re: pre-restart
conditions 8 a request
for public hearing on
fssues before restart
(Accession #870230006XA)

Citizens Committee's
meeting of 9/20/87
w/U.S. Rep. Studds
regarding P{lgrim 1|
w/following enclosure
of the same date

‘Seo 130 gglg;.)
ccession 10270325)

The Citizens Committee
on Nuclear Matters in
their collection of
information turned up
4 ietter which needs
some clarification

Re: Citizens Committee's
awareness of BECo Letter
87-97 dated June 4, 1987
(Accession #8710270316)

Preliminary Notification
PNO~1-£7.95

Pilgrim 10 CFR 2,206 Petition

(Accession #8710210131)

Re: transmitta) letter
BECo #8797 a5 being a
case for concern to some
members of the town of
ODuxbury's Emergency

Fesponse Plan Comrittee

’
' e
w/Rttac

38
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34,
35.

37,

38,

39,

‘o.

a1,

DATE

10/26/87

11/13/87

11/20/87

12/16/87

02/0%/88

02/19/88

03/24/88

APPENDIX &

Re: FOIA- - .-

- ‘
”e

RECORDS MAINTAINED AMONG POR FILES

06/04/87 R, Bellamy R. Bird

R, Boulay R. Varley
R, Biry R, Wessman
NRC-Document R, Bird

Control Desk

Federal Register, Pages 47806/47807

NRC-Document R, Bird
Control Desk

R. Bird D. Mclonald

DESCRIPTION

BECo Ltr, 87-97 w/Attachments

Boston Edison's comment in
response to concerns re 8/87

SIW "Study to ldentify Potentia)

Shelters in the EPZ Coasta)
Region of the Pilgrim Nuclear
Power Station," w/Enclosure
(Accession #8711020083)

NUREG-0737 Item E.C.6
Verifying Correct
Performance of Opertin
Activities (TAC No, 47313)
w/Enclosure

(Accession #8711170212)

BECo Ltr, 87-185 transmitting
Additional Information
Regarding 21lgrim Station
Safety Enhancement Program
(SEP) Operator-Oriented
Improvements w/Enclosure
(Acces.ion #8712010073)

§2FR47806 published 12/16/87,
Yo. 52, No, 24)

NRC Information Notice
No. 88-04: Inadequate
Qualification and
Documentation of Fire
Barrier Penetration Seals
w/Attachments

(Accesston #8802020228)

BECo Ltr, 88-024

GL 88-02: Integrated
Safety Assessment Program
[1-Survey Response
(Accession #8802290044)

NRC Region Inspection

Report 87-39; Resolution

of Item A Page 4

Pilerim Nuclear Power Station
w/tnclosure

4 e
ACCOSSIOP #RROIISC40S

17

283



‘2-

‘3.

0ATE

03/29/88 Hon. Kennedy

02/17/88 L. lech, Jr,

Re: FOIA- 25-19°

APPENDIX ¢
RECORDS MAINTAINED AMONG PDR FILES

DESCRIPTION

Chmn, Zech, Jr, Re: Process for Restart of
Pilgrim Plant w/Enclosure
(Accession #8804050343)
Note: Ihis 1s actached

to 1ncomin? Itr to L. Zech
143 ‘)

Sen, E, Kennedy Incoming to above response
w/Enclosure
(Accession #88040503€5)



7/24/86

7/29/87

9/16/87

9/24/87

3/24/88

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

QAT

Re: FOIA- Rx- 94

APPENDIX g

RECORDS MAINTAINED IN THE PDR UNDLR THE ABOVE REQUEST NUMBER

£

JO

Lydon

Nerses

Bird

Bird

Bird

J. Iwolinski

0.

Wessman

Nerses

Wessman

McDonald

DESCRIPTION

Enviromental Assessment and
Finding of No Significant
Impact-Schedular Exemption
From 10CFR 50,48 (TAC 61913)

Forthcoming Meeting
with Boston Edison
Company (BECo)
Pilgram Nuclear Power
Station

Environmenta) Assessment
§ Finding of No Stgnificant

Impact-Appendix R Exemptions
(Tac 53416)

Safety Issue Management
System (SIMS) Reconciliation

Installation of Integra)
Conduit Smoke Seals at
Appendix Barriers

(TAC #67523) Pilgrim
Nuclear Power Station
w/Enclosure

internal notes -
Martin, Don White,...

Information sheet -
Pilgrim Nuclear Power
Station Safety Evaluation
Repurt, Fire Protection
Program, Control Room
Upgrade - Carpet

Internal notes -
2/9 Joe Nicholson at
Pilgrim,,,.

Internal notes -
TAC 62793

Cick, This 45 ore...,

28

18
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10.

11.

12,

14.

19,

20.

2l.

Undated

Undated

Undared

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

APPENDIX G

Re: FOIA-85-1C8

RECOPDS MAINTAINED IN THE PDP UNDER THE ABOVE REQUEST MU'BEP

Boston Edison Co.

Internal notes -
12/17 Meeting to Keyes
275° vould change to 150°,,,

Interial notes -
Drywr 11

Internal notes -
To deal with GE MARK |
Issue: .....

5/21 - Mag vaillancourt
Channel 2....

Meeting - Discussion
Issues

Draft of Safety Evaluation
Report

Printout - Chronologica)
Listing of Reports

Yu-graph -
Potential Degradation
of Containment Spray System

Table 3,11-1 plus charts
Plant Familfarization Mandout

Yu-graphs of BECo four
Commission Briefing -
Agenda - °Problems-
Solutions-Commitment, .,

BECo Report -
Pilgrim-Specific Technica)
Guidelines for Emergency
Operation Procedures

11

14

20

12
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29,

. Undated

13"«.:‘ di

Re: FOIA-33-108

APPENDIX 6

1
RECONDS “ATHTAINED IN THE-POR LNDER THE ABOVE REOUEST HIU'SER

BECo Information Report 125
Pler1m Nuclear Power Station
Collection of Plant Operating
Procedures Utilized to

Develop, Process and Issue

the Plant-Specific Emergency
Operating Procedures

SECY-32-444, “NRC Brief in Bellotti v. NRC, UC Cir. (60 rages)



SWIDLER & BERLIN
CHARTEED
W00 K STREET N W
SUITE 0
WASHINGTON D C 20000 3041
(102) 944 430

TwEx 01141
TEICOMER (202) 944 4 7%

varch 25, 1988 FREEDAM 2 INEORMATION

i AT 7L QUEST
Director It .
Office of Administratiorn FOI‘A df - /9!
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory :-mission |
Washington, D.C. 2053%¢ a"‘ d J"a, "'*
In re: Freeicm of Information Act Request
No., 22-__, Corcerning Pilgrim Nuclear Power
sStat.on
Dear Sir:

In accordance with :ne provisions of the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U,S.C. 6552 and Part 9, Subpart A of .0

C.F.R., 1t 1s requested =-2at the 1acords identified belcs >e made
available for inspectior and copying:

1. Records of any votes taken by the Tommission, and records or
transcripts of Comm.ssion meetings, with respect tc the
shutdown >f the Pilsrim Nuclear Power Statinon, or tae
restart thereof, on or after April 12, 1986,

3.

All SECY papers, .*-achments thereto, records and ozher
materials supportin;: or forming the basis for positions
taken therein on th: subject of the Pilgrim Nurlear Power
Station, prepared o- or after January 1, 1980,

3. All records preparei or dated on or after January 1, 1980
(but excluding docurints included on Docket No. $0-2913
accession listings available from the Public Document Room)
of NRC Region I, ths Office of the Executive Director for
Operations, the Off.ce of Inspection and Enforcemen:, the
Office of Iavestigaiions, the Office of Nuclear Reactor
Regulation, the Office of Nuclear Materials Safety and
Safequards, the Advisory Committee for Reactor Safequards,
the Office for Eval.ation of Operational Data, and the NRC
Emergency Operation: Center wh:'ch discuss, refer tc, take
positions on, or fer~ the basis for decisions conce:ning,

the performance of <2 Pilgrim Nuclear Power Static® in the
foliowing areas:

-FFoFéd3eil 7
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Al Managemnent

B. staffing

C. “rganization and Organ:ization Structure
D. radiation Protection

E. Juality Assurance

F. surveillance

G. Maintenance

H. OCffsite Emergency Planning

1. Fire Protection

J. Security

¥, “anagement Response to 3T Regulatory Activities

All records of Region I, the Office of Nuclear Rea o>or
Fsgulation, the Commission, the Cffice of Inspection and
nforcemert, or other Staff or Cc-~ission offices relating
to, discussing or forming the basis or support for, the
Cirector's Decision (DD-87-14) dated August 21, 1987,

211 records (other than those categories of documents
excluded from Item 3) of any office referred to in Item 4,
above, discussing, describing, assessing, evaluating, or
ctherwise relating to actions by the NRC staff, FEMA, the
RCRS, or other NRC or Commission offices, to follow-up or
monitor actions by Boston Edison Company, the Commonwealth
of Massachusetts, other jurisdictions with.n the l0-mile
erergency slanning zone for Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station,

t2 address issues raised in the Cirector's Decision (DD=87=
14) dated August 21, 1987,

Al1 records of the NRC offices referred to in Item 4
discussing, describing, assessing or evaluating, or
ciherwise relating to actions of the NRC staff to evaluate
tne July 1387 Restart Plan, and cther actions by Boston
Edison Company, its agents or cortractors, relating to the
restart of the Pilgrin Nuclear Power Station.

All records of communications (wrether written or oral and
occurring from April 12, 1986 to the present) between any
office of the NRC Staff, or of tre Commission or offices
reporting directly to it, and Boston Edison Company,

concerning the status or startup of the Pilgrim Nuclear
Power Station,

All records of communications (whether w
occurring from April 12, 1986 to the present) between any
office of the NRC Staff or of the Commission or offices
reporting directly to it, and FEMA, other Federal or State
agencies or governmental entities, or persons concerning the

status, startup, or issues relating to startup, of the
Filgrim Nuclear Power Station,

ritten or coral, and
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9. All record: in tne possession of any NRC Staff <r Commission
office pertaining to (a) the evaluation by FEMA, NRC, or any
other enti<y or agency, of the adequacy of offs.%e emergency
plans for tne Filgrim Nuclear Power Station, ari (b) the
conduct anc/or evaluation >f drills, full scale 'f:11
participation or partial scale/partial participasion
axercises conducted or planned for the Pilgrim !.:lear Power
Station.

For purposes of this request, "record" or “"docu-ent" is
defined to incl.de, =.: not be limited to, aotes, me~2randa,
reports, meeting min.tes, logs, transcripts, letters, :sosition or
policy papers, interpretations of requirements, and guidance
documents, and refers to drafts as well as any final ‘va2rsion of

iny record or document requested.
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