

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) REQUEST

FOIA-88-19		
	RESPONSE TYPE	
FINAL	XPAR	TIAL
DATE		
	SEP	7 1988

	DOCKET NUMBERIST IN ASSISTANT
George E. Johnson, Esquire	50-293
PART I RECORDS RELEASED OR NOT LOCATED (S	See checked boxes)
No agency records subject to the request have been located.	
No additional agency records subject to the request have been located	
Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix . F are already availa X 1717 H Street, N.W., Washington, DC	tole for public inspection and copying in the NRC Public Document Room.
Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix are being made X Roum, 1717 H Street, N.W., Washington, DC, in a folder under this FOIA number and requester name	available for public inspection and copying in the NRC Public Document
The nonproprietary version of the proposal(s) that you agreed to accept in a telephone conversation with and coying at the NRC Public Document Room, 17:7 H Street, N.W., Washington, DC, in a folder under	a member of my staff is now being made available for public inspection or this FOIA number and requester name.
Enclosed is information on how you may obtain access to and the charges for copying records placed in the	e NRC Public Document Room, 1717 H Street, N.W., Washington, DC
Agency records subject to the request are enclosed. Any applicable charge for copies of the records provi	ided and payment procedures are noted in the comments section.
Records subject to the request have been referred to another Federal agencylies) for review and direct res	sponse to you.
In view of NRC's response to this request, no further action is being taken on appeal letter dated	
PART II.A - INFORMATION WITHHELD FROM PUBL	IC DISCLOSURE

Certain information in the requested records is being withheld from public disclosure pursuant to the FOIA exemptions described in and for the reasons stated in Part II. sec-

tions B. C. and D. Any released portions of the documents for which only part of the record is being withheld are being made available for public inspection and copying in the NRC Pi blic Document Room, 1717 H Street, N.W., Washington, DC, in a folder under this FOIA number and requester name. Comments

- *Copies of Appendix G Records are also being placed at the Local Public Document Room maintained in the Plymouth Public Library, 11 North Street, Plymouth, MA.
- *The Office of Enforcement has located 16 enforcement related records which were originated by Region I. After consultation and review by Region I of these records, it is uncertain as to whether they fall within the scope of your request. Based on this uncertainty, please notify Nina Toms as to whether or not you are interested in having these records identified to you in a later response. The records consist of predecisional proposed enforcement actions, draft inspection reports, and notices of violations. If you do not notify Ms. Toms rithin 20 days of the date of this response, we will assume that you have no further interest in these 16 records.

8810130399 880907 PDR FOIA JOHNSONSB-198 PDR

SIGNATURE CHARCET OF PURSON & AULES AND RECONDS

APPENDIX F

RECORDS MAINTAINED AMONG POR FILES

NUMBER

DATE

DESCRIPTION

1.	04/12/86	W. arrington, BECo	T. Murley, R-I	Confirmation of Actions to be Taken with Regard to the Pilgrim Plan Events Which Occurred on 04/12/86 (Accession #8604210211)	2
2.	04/24/86	All Power Reactor licensees and Applicants for Reactor Licenses	NRC	Implementation of Fire Protection Requirements (GL 86-10) w/Enclosures (Accession #8604290180)	56
3.	06/13/86	J. DelMedico	T. Rehm	History of Regulatory Performance at Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station w/Enclosure (Accession #8606250187)	11
4.	06/24/86	Chmn, Palladino	E. Markey	Ra: July 16, 1986 hearing at which Commission's testimony is requested concerning management problems at a number of commercial nuclear facilities (Accession #8607220362)	3
5.	08/27/86	J. Lydon	T. Murley	Confirmatory Action Letter 86-10 (Accession #8609030066)	4
6.	09/17/86	J. Strosnider	J. Lydon	NRC Confirmatory Action Letter #86-10 (Acc. #8711030457)	8
7.	12/19/86	W. Golden	J. Taylor	Response to 07/15/86 Petition (Accession #8612310095)	2
8.	01/01/87			Code of Federal Regulations (1/1/87 Edition) §51.21	3
9.	01/15/87	J. Lydon	R. Auluck	Mark I Containment Drynell Vacuum Breakers (TAC 57164) w/Enclosures (Accession #8701290420)	26

APPENDIX _F

NUMBER	DA	ATE		DESCRIPTION	
10.	02/20/87	W. Golden	T. Murley	Re: Intention to meet with Hon. Golden approx. May of '87 at the earliest (Accession #87121-0199)	3
11.	03/17/87	T. Norton	T. Murley	Transmital of 03/09/87 Testimony before Joint Committee w/Enclosure (Accession #8703230301)	9
12.	06/24/87	T. Murley	R. Boulay	Response to Concerns Re: Plume Exposure (Accession #8707010247)	2
13.	07/08/87	S. Varga	R. Bird	Information Regarding Pilgrim Station Safety Enhancement Program w/Enclosures (Accession #8707200428)	103
14.	07/13/87	F. Congel	R. Krimm	Finding on Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station (Accession #8707170212)	1
15.	07/21/87	C. Oneil/ M. Dinan	T. Murley	Response to 06/12/87 letter to Dekakis Re: Emergency Planning for Pilgrim Plant (Accession #8707250225) (Note: 2 pages of memo attached - balance of 35 pages is enclosure.)	37
16.	07/28/87			Preliminary Notification PNO-I-87-68 Contamination of Contract Worker at Pilgrim Plant (Accession #8708030182)	1
17.	07/30/87			Preliminary Notification PNO-I-87-69 (subject: ditto) (Accession #8708040293)	2
18.	8/10/87	NRC-Document Control Desk	R. Bird	10CFR50 Appendix R Exemption Requests W/Attachments (Accession #8708120373)	25

APPENDIX F

NUMBER	Ċ	DATE		DESCRIPTION	
19.	08/11/87	File	R. Wessman	Meeting Minutes-Meeting Between Boston Edison Company and NRC on August 4, 1987 w/Enclosures (Accession #8708130222)	22
20.	C8/21/87	R. Bird	S. Varga	Initial Assessment of Pilgrim Safety Enhancement Program w/Enclosure (Accession #8708270038)	17
21.	09/04/87	NRC-Document Control Desk	R. Bird	FEMA Report on Offsite Emergency Planning for Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station (Accession #8709110368)	2
22.	09/08/87	T. Murley, et al.	R. Wessman	Daily Highlight-Meeting Notice Forthcoming Meeting With BWR Owners' Group w/Agenda/Vu-graph attachments (Accession #8709110039*)	20*
*Doc	ument atta	ched has charts	that are not in	PDR and are to be released.	
23.	09/17/87	NRC-Document Control Desk	R. Bird	BECo Action Plan and Schedule for Providing Assistance in Addressing FEMA Issues w/Enclosure (Accession #8709210525)	30
24.	09/18/87	Chmn, Zech	6. E. Studds	Response to two specific actions w/regard to modification of Pilgrim Plant by Boston Edicon Co. (Accession #8712080025)	3
25.	09/30/87	P. Pierce- 8jorklund	T. Murley		14

APPENDIX __F_

			KECUKUS MAINTA	TINED AMONG	PDR FILES	
NUMBER		DATE		DESC	RIPTION	
26.	10/01/87	R. Bellamy	P. Agnes		Memo Re: Shelter Survey w/Enclosure (Accession #8710130347)	4
27.	10/08/87	R. Bird	W. Kane		Letter Re: Overtime (Accession #8711020442)	2
28.	10/09/87	C. Barry	L. Zech		Response to 08/18/87 letter re: pre-restart conditions & a request for public hearing on issues before restart (Accession #870230006XA)	3
29.	10/13/87	L. Zech, Jr.	N. Johnson		Citizens Committee's meeting of 9/20/87 w/U.S. Rep. Studds regarding Pilgrim 1 w/following enclosure of the same date (See #30 below.) (Accession #8710270325)	8
30.	10/13/87	R. Beilany	N. Johnson		The Citizens Committee on Nuclear Matters in their collection of information turned up a letter which needs some clarification	
31.	10/13/87	R. Bellamy	N. Johnson		Re: Citizens Committee's awareness of BECo Letter 87-97 dated June 4, 1987 (Accession #8710270316)	2
32.	10/16/87				Preliminary Notification PNO-I-87-95 Pilgrim 10 CFR 2.206 Petition (Accession #8710210131)	1
33.	10/21/87	R. Bellamy	R. Bellamy	R. Bird	Re: transmittal letter BECo #87-97 as being a case for concern to some members of the town of Duxbury's Emergency Response Plan Committee W/Attachment as noted below. (Accession #8710290142) Lee next page #34.)	35

APPENDIX P

			RECORDS MAINIAINED AMO	ING POR FILES		
NUMBER	DATE		DESCRIPTION			
34.	06/04/87	R. Bellamy	R. Bird	BECo Ltr. 87-97 w/Attachments		
35.	10/26/87	R. Boulay	R. Varley	Boston Edison's comment in response to concerns re 8/87 S&W "Study to Identify Potential Shelters in the EPZ Coastal Region of the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station." w/Enclosure (Accession #8711020083)	17	
36.	11/13/87	R. Birj	R. Wessman	NUREG-0737 Item E.C.6 Verifying Correct Performance of Operting Activities (TAC No. 47313) w/Enclosure (Accession #8711170212)	4	
37.	11/20/87	NRC-Document Control Desk	R. Bird	BECo Ltr. 87-185 transmitting Additional Information Regarding Pilgrim Station Safety Enhancement Program (SEP) Operator-Oriented Improvements w/Enclosure	283	
38.	12/16/87	Federal Regis	ter, Pages 47806/47807	(Accession #8712010073) 52FR47806 published 12/16/87, Vo. 52, No. 241	2	
39.	02/05/88			NRC Information Notice No. 88-04: Inadequate Qualification and Documentation of Fire Barrier Penetration Seals w/Attachments (Accession #8802020228)	7	
40.	02/19/88	NRC-Document Control Desk	R. Bird	BECo Ltr. 88-024 GL 88-02: Integrated Safety Assessment Program II-Survey Response (Accession #8802290044)	2	
41.	03/24/88	R. Bird	D. McDonald	NRC Region Inspection Report 87-39; Resolution of Item A Page 4 Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station w/Enclosure (Accession #8803290403)	4	

Re: FOIA- 88-198

APPENDIX F

NUMBER		DATE		DESCRIPTION	
42.	03/29/88	Hon. Kennedy	Chmn. Zech, Jr.	Re: Process for Restart of Pilgrim Plant w/Enclosure (Accession #8804050343) Note: This is attached to incoming ltr to L. Zech See #43 below.)	3
43.	02/17/88	L. Zech, Jr.	Sen. E. Kennedy	Incoming to above response w/Enclosure (Accession #8804050365)	4

APPENDIX G

RECORDS MAINTAINED IN THE POR UNDER THE ABOVE REQUEST NUMBER

NUMBER		DATE			DESCRIPTION	
1.	7/24/86	J. Lydon	J.	Zwolinski	Environmental Assessment and Finding of No Significant Impact-Schedular Exemption From 10CFR 50.48 (TAC 61913)	9
2.	7/29/87	V. Nerses	R.	Wessman	Forthcoming Meeting with Boston Edison Company (BECo) Pilgram Nuclear Power Station	28
3.	9/16/87	R. Bird	٧.	Nerses	Environmental Assessment & Finding of No Significant Impact-Appendix R Exemptions (Tac 53416)	5
4.	9/24/87	R. 81rd	R.	Wessman	Safety Issue Management System (SIMS) Reconciliation	18
5.	3/24/88	R. Bird	D.	McDonald	Installation of Integral Conduit Smoke Seals at Appendix Barriers (TAC #67523) Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station w/Enclosure	4
6.	Undated				Internal notes - Martin, Don White	4
7.	Undated				Information sheet - Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station Safety Evaluation Report, Fire Protection Program, Control Room Upgrade - Carpet	1
8.	Undated				Internal notes - 2/9 Joe Nicholson at Pilgrim	1
9.	Undated				Internal notes - TAC 62793 Dick, This is one	1

Re: FOIA-88-198

APPENDIX G RECORDS MAINTAINED IN THE PDR UNDER THE ABOVE REQUEST NUMBER

10.	Undated				Internal notes - 12/17 Meeting to Keyes 275° rould change to 150°	2
11.	Undated				Internal notes - Drywell	1
12.	Undated				Internal notes - To deal with GE MARK I Issue:	1
13.	Undated				5/21 - Mag Vaillancourt Channel 2	1
14.	Undated				Meeting - Discussion Issues	2
15.	Undated				Draft of Safety Evaluation Report	11
16.	Undated				Printout - Chronological Listing of Reports	11
17.	Undated	Boston	Edison	Co.	Vu-graph - Potential Degradation of Containment Spray System	1
18.	Undated	*	н	н	Table 3.11-1 plus charts	5
19.	Undated				Plant Familiarization Handout	14
20.	Undated	•		•	Vu-graphs of BECo for Commission Briefing - Agenda - °Problems- Solutions-Commitment	20
21.	Undated	*	*		BECo Report - Pilgrim-Specific Technical Guidelines for Emergency Operation Procedures	72

Re: FOIA-83-198

APPENDIX G

RECORDS 'MAINTAINED IN THE-PDR UNDER THE ABOVE REQUEST NU'BER

" " BECO Information Report Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station Collection of Plant Operating Procedures Utilized to Develop, Process and Issue the Plant-Specific Emergency Operating Procedures

SECY-32-444, "NRC Brief in Bellotti v. NRC, DC Cir. (60 pages)

23. 10/29/82

SWIDLER & BERLIN

CHARTERED 1000 K STREET N W SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-3841 (202) 944-4300

March 25, 1988

TELEX 201151 TELECOPIER (202) 944-4296

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

FOTA -88 - 198 Dec 18 3-31-88

Director Office of Administration U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20559

In re: Freedom of Information Act Request No. 88- , Concerning Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. \$552 and Part 9, Subpart A of 10 C.F.R., it is requested that the records identified below be made available for inspection and copying:

- Records of any votes taken by the Commission, and records or transcripts of Commission meetings, with respect to the shutdown of the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station, or the restart thereof, on or after April 12, 1986.
- All SECY papers, attachments thereto, records and other 2. materials supporting or forming the basis for positions taken therein on the subject of the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station, prepared on or after January 1, 1980.
- All records prepared or dated on or after January 1, 1980 3. (but excluding documents included on Docket No. 50-293 accession listings available from the Public Document Room) of NRC Region I, the Office of the Executive Director for Operations, the Office of Inspection and Enforcement, the Office of Investigations, the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, the Office of Nuclear Materials Safety and Safeguards, the Advisory Committee for Reactor Safeguards, the Office for Evaluation of Operational Data, and the NRC Emergency Operations Center which discuss, refer to, take positions on, or form the basis for decisions concerning, the performance of the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station in the following areas:

-8808230107, 3pp.

- 2 -A . Management В. Staffing Organization and Organization Structure C. D. Radiation Protection Quality Assurance Surveillance E. F. G. Maintenance H. Offsite Emergency Planning I. Fire Protection J. Security Management Response to NRC Regulatory Activities K . All records of Region I, the Office of Nuclear Rea or Regulation, the Commission, the Office of Inspection and Enforcement, or other Staff or Commission offices relating to, discussing or forming the basis or support for, the Director's Decision (DD-87-14) dated August 21, 1987. All records (other than those categories of documents excluded from Item 3) of any office referred to in Item 4, above, discussing, describing, assessing, evaluating, or otherwise relating to actions by the NRC staff, FEMA, the ACRS, or other NRC or Commission offices, to follow-up or monitor actions by Boston Edison Company, the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, other jurisdictions within the 10-mile emergency planning zone for Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station, to address issues raised in the Director's Decision (DD-87-14) dated August 21, 1987. All records of the NRC offices referred to in Item 4 discussing, describing, assessing or evaluating, or otherwise relating to actions of the NRC staff to evaluate the July 1987 Restart Plan, and other actions by Boston Edison Company, its agents or contractors, relating to the restart of the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station. All records of communications (whether written or oral and 7. occurring from April 12, 1986 to the present) between any office of the NRC Staff, or of the Commission or offices reporting directly to it, and Boston Edison Company, concerning the status or startup of the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station. All records of communications (whether written or oral, and 8. occurring from April 12, 1986 to the present) between any office of the NRC Staff or of the Commission or offices reporting directly to it, and FEMA, other Federal or State agencies or governmental entities, or persons concerning the status, startup, or issues relating to startup, of the Filgrim Nuclear Power Station.

All records in the possession of any NRC Staff or Commission office pertaining to (a) the evaluation by FEMA, NRC, or any other entity or agency, of the adequacy of offsite emergency plans for the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station, and (b) the conduct and/or evaluation of drills, full scale full participation or partial scale/partial participation exercises conducted or planned for the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station.

For purposes of this request, "record" or "document" is defined to include, but not be limited to, notes, meroranda, reports, meeting minutes, logs, transcripts, letters, position or policy papers, interpretations of requirements, and guidance documents, and refers to drafts as well as any final version of any record or document requested.

Sincerely,

George El Johnson, Esq. (202) 944-4383

GEJ/veg